

PS&E JOB NO : 20A025 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009671 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6189
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FEDERAL WAY TO BELLINGHAM
 SELECTED PCCP PANEL REPLACEMENT
 20A025
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY (S) : KING, SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH, WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2021
 AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.	
	3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210			1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE			4124 E BROADWAY	
	BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003							
	KIRKLAND WA 980832909			EVERETT WA 982011927			SPOKANE WA 992024531	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	225,782.00	310,000.00	37.30 %	84,218.00	343,000.00	51.92 %	117,218.00	240,000.00	14,218.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT											
2	REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL	S.Y.	1,326,576.00	1,658,220.00	25.00 %	331,644.00	2,128,049.00	60.42 %	801,473.00	2,058,956.50	732,380.50
3	REPLACE UNCOMPACTABLE MATERIAL	EST.	85,000.00	85,000.00	0.00 %	0.00 %	85,000.00	0.00 %	0.00 %	85,000.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT											
4	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	36,399.00	23,163.00	-36.36 %	-13,236.00	36,399.00	0.00 %	0.00	46,326.00	9,927.00
5	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	68,000.00	100,300.00	47.50 %	32,300.00	65,620.00	-3.50 %	-2,380.00	85,000.00	17,000.00
6	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	2,040.00	2,040.00	0.00 %	0.00 %	2,040.00	0.00 %	0.00 %	2,040.00	0.00 %
7	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL	L.F.	8,955.00	3,582.00	-60.00 %	-5,373.00	4,776.00	-46.67 %	-4,179.00	597.00	-8,358.00
8	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL	L.F.	600.00	232.00	-61.33 %	-368.00	224.00	-62.67 %	-376.00	8.00	-592.00

PS&E JOB NO : 20A025 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009671 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6189
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FEDERAL WAY TO BELLINGHAM
 SELECTED PCCP PANEL REPLACEMENT
 20A025
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH, WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2021
 AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.	
	3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210			1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE			4124 E BROADWAY	
	BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003							
	KIRKLAND WA 980832909			EVERETT WA 982011927			SPOKANE WA 992024531	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
9	PAVED PANEL JOINT SEAL									
	6710.0000	L.F.	9.0000	18.0000	100.00 %	9.0000	0.00 %	16.0000	77.78 %	
			60,390.00	120,780.00	60,390.00	60,390.00	0.00	107,360.00	46,970.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
10	ESC LEAD									
	15.0000	DAY	200.0000	225.0000	12.50 %	100.0000	-50.00 %	500.0000	150.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,375.00	375.00	1,500.00	-1,500.00	7,500.00	4,500.00	
11	INLET PROTECTION									
	93.0000	EACH	120.0000	130.0000	8.33 %	89.0000	-25.83 %	40.0000	-66.67 %	
			11,160.00	12,090.00	930.00	8,277.00	-2,883.00	3,720.00	-7,440.00	
12	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
TRAFFIC										
13	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	6.0000	EACH	15,000.0000	8,900.0000	-40.67 %	30,000.0000	100.00 %	30,000.0000	100.00 %	
			90,000.00	53,400.00	-36,600.00	180,000.00	90,000.00	180,000.00	90,000.00	
14	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	500.0000	HR	75.0000	90.0000	20.00 %	98.0000	30.67 %	95.0000	26.67 %	
			37,500.00	45,000.00	7,500.00	49,000.00	11,500.00	47,500.00	10,000.00	
15	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
16	PAINT LINE									
	8000.0000	L.F.	0.5000	3.0000	500.00 %	2.7500	450.00 %	2.7500	450.00 %	
			4,000.00	24,000.00	20,000.00	22,000.00	18,000.00	22,000.00	18,000.00	
17	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	330.0000	L.F.	5.0000	15.0000	200.00 %	14.0000	180.00 %	14.0000	180.00 %	
			1,650.00	4,950.00	3,300.00	4,620.00	2,970.00	4,620.00	2,970.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 20A025 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009671 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6189
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FEDERAL WAY TO BELLINGHAM
 SELECTED PCCP PANEL REPLACEMENT
 20A025
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH, WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2021
 AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.	
	3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210			1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE			4124 E BROADWAY	
	BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003							
	KIRKLAND WA 980832909			EVERETT WA 982011927			SPOKANE WA 992024531	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
18	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1									
	1.5000	MI.	8,500.0000	5,000.0000	-41.18 %	4,800.0000	-43.53 %	4,650.0000	-45.29 %	
			12,750.00	7,500.00	-5,250.00	7,200.00	-5,550.00	6,975.00	-5,775.00	
19	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1									
	0.6000	HUND	1,000.0000	1,200.0000	20.00 %	1,100.0000	10.00 %	1,100.0000	10.00 %	
			600.00	720.00	120.00	660.00	60.00	660.00	60.00	
20	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	0.2000	HUND	1,000.0000	3,400.0000	240.00 %	3,200.0000	220.00 %	3,150.0000	215.00 %	
			200.00	680.00	480.00	640.00	440.00	630.00	430.00	
21	ITS	L.S.			467.10 %		248.39 %		190.32 %	
			31,000.00	175,800.00	144,800.00	108,000.00	77,000.00	90,000.00	59,000.00	
22	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	2000.0000	HR	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	5.5000	10.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	0.00	11,000.00	1,000.00	
23	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1000.0000	HR	12.5000	11.0000	-12.00 %	10.0000	-20.00 %	16.5000	32.00 %	
			12,500.00	11,000.00	-1,500.00	10,000.00	-2,500.00	16,500.00	4,000.00	
24	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			786.64 %		471.43 %		928.57 %	
			35,000.00	310,325.00	275,325.00	200,000.00	165,000.00	360,000.00	325,000.00	
25	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	3500.0000	HR	80.0000	1.0000	-98.75 %	98.0000	22.50 %	85.0000	6.25 %	
			280,000.00	3,500.00	-276,500.00	343,000.00	63,000.00	297,500.00	17,500.00	
26	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			50.00 %		48.00 %		50.00 %	
			50,000.00	75,000.00	25,000.00	74,000.00	24,000.00	75,000.00	25,000.00	
27	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	400.0000	S.F.	30.0000	20.0000	-33.33 %	25.0000	-16.67 %	36.5000	21.67 %	
			12,000.00	8,000.00	-4,000.00	10,000.00	-2,000.00	14,600.00	2,600.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 20A025 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009671 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6189
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FEDERAL WAY TO BELLINGHAM
 SELECTED PCCP PANEL REPLACEMENT
 20A025
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH, WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2021
 AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.	
	3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210			1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE			4124 E BROADWAY	
	BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003							
	KIRKLAND WA 980832909			EVERETT WA 982011927			SPOKANE WA 992024531	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
28	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN	HR	20.0000	10.0000	-50.00 %	5.0000	-75.00 %	16.5000	-17.50 %	
	300.0000		6,000.00	3,000.00	-3,000.00	1,500.00	-4,500.00	4,950.00	-1,050.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
29	MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE \$5,000	L.S.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	
30	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			-20.00 %		-60.00 %		-27.67 %	
			15,000.00	12,000.00	-3,000.00	6,000.00	-9,000.00	10,850.00	-4,150.00	
31	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.			0.00 %		-33.33 %		-7.67 %	
			15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	-5,000.00	13,850.00	-1,150.00	
32	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
33	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
34	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
35	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
36	ELECTRONIC TICKETING SYSTEM	L.S.			140.00 %		-80.00 %		-90.00 %	
			5,000.00	12,000.00	7,000.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00	500.00	-4,500.00	
37	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-60.00 %		-60.00 %		-78.00 %	
			2,500.00	1,000.00	-1,500.00	1,000.00	-1,500.00	550.00	-1,950.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 20A025 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009671 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6189
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FEDERAL WAY TO BELLINGHAM
 SELECTED PCCP PANEL REPLACEMENT
 20A025
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH, WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2021
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 3075 112TH AVE NE STE 210 BELLEVUE WA 98004-8003 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
38	JUST IN TIME TRAINING	L.S.							
			5,000.00	-15.00 %	4,250.00	-750.00	7,100.00	42.00 %	500.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$2,483,605.00</u>	25.86%	<u>\$3,125,910.00</u>	53.45%	<u>\$3,810,998.00</u>	54.20%	<u>\$3,829,695.50</u>
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$2,483,605.00</u>	25.86%	<u>\$3,125,910.00</u>	53.45%	<u>\$3,810,998.00</u>	54.20%	<u>\$3,829,695.50</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 20A025 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009671 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6189
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FEDERAL WAY TO BELLINGHAM
 SELECTED PCCP PANEL REPLACEMENT
 20A025
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY (S) : KING, SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH, WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2021
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.
 33455 6TH AVE S
 FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	225,782.00	300,000.00	32.87 %	74,218.00	0.00	0.00	-100.00 %
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
2	REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL	S.Y.	1,326,576.00	2,183,323.00	64.58 %	856,747.00	0.00	0.00	-100.00 %
3	REPLACE UNCOMPACTABLE MATERIAL	EST.	85,000.00	85,000.00	0.00 %	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
4	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	36,399.00	19,854.00	-45.45 %	16,545.00	0.00	0.00	-100.00 %
5	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	68,000.00	84,320.00	24.00 %	16,320.00	0.00	0.00	-100.00 %
6	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	2,040.00	2,040.00	0.00 %	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
7	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL	L.F.	8,955.00	53,730.00	500.00 %	44,775.00	0.00	0.00	-100.00 %
8	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL	L.F.	600.00	5,200.00	766.67 %	4,600.00	0.00	0.00	-100.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 20A025 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009671 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6189
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FEDERAL WAY TO BELLINGHAM
 SELECTED PCCP PANEL REPLACEMENT
 20A025
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH, WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2021
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.
 33455 6TH AVE S
 FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
9	PAVED PANEL JOINT SEAL								
	6710.0000	L.F.	9.0000	18.0000	100.00 %		-100.00 %		
			60,390.00	120,780.00	60,390.00	0.00			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
10	ESC LEAD								
	15.0000	DAY	200.0000	50.0000	-75.00 %		-100.00 %		
			3,000.00	750.00	-2,250.00	0.00			
11	INLET PROTECTION								
	93.0000	EACH	120.0000	100.0000	-16.67 %		-100.00 %		
			11,160.00	9,300.00	-1,860.00	0.00			
12	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00			
TRAFFIC									
13	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR								
	6.0000	EACH	15,000.0000	15,000.0000	0.00 %		-100.00 %		
			90,000.00	90,000.00	0.00	0.00			
14	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR								
	500.0000	HR	75.0000	80.0000	6.67 %		-100.00 %		
			37,500.00	40,000.00	2,500.00	0.00			
15	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00			
16	PAINT LINE								
	8000.0000	L.F.	0.5000	2.7500	450.00 %		-100.00 %		
			4,000.00	22,000.00	18,000.00	0.00			
17	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE								
	330.0000	L.F.	5.0000	13.5000	170.00 %		-100.00 %		
			1,650.00	4,455.00	2,805.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 20A025 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009671 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6189
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FEDERAL WAY TO BELLINGHAM
 SELECTED PCCP PANEL REPLACEMENT
 20A025
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH, WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2021
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.
 33455 6TH AVE S
 FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
18	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1								
	1.5000	MI.	8,500.0000	4,800.0000	-43.53 %				-100.00 %
			12,750.00	7,200.00	-5,550.00	0.00			
19	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1								
	0.6000	HUND	1,000.0000	1,000.0000	0.00 %				-100.00 %
			600.00	600.00	0.00	0.00			
20	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2								
	0.2000	HUND	1,000.0000	3,000.0000	200.00 %				-100.00 %
			200.00	600.00	400.00	0.00			
21	ITS								
		L.S.			238.71 %				-100.00 %
			31,000.00	105,000.00	74,000.00	0.00			
22	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN								
	2000.0000	HR	5.0000	8.0000	60.00 %				-100.00 %
			10,000.00	16,000.00	6,000.00	0.00			
23	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	1000.0000	HR	12.5000	20.0000	60.00 %				-100.00 %
			12,500.00	20,000.00	7,500.00	0.00			
24	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			657.14 %				-100.00 %
			35,000.00	265,000.00	230,000.00	0.00			
25	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	3500.0000	HR	80.0000	85.0000	6.25 %				-100.00 %
			280,000.00	297,500.00	17,500.00	0.00			
26	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
		L.S.			0.00 %				-100.00 %
			50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	0.00			
27	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	400.0000	S.F.	30.0000	55.0000	83.33 %				-100.00 %
			12,000.00	22,000.00	10,000.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 20A025 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009671 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6189
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FEDERAL WAY TO BELLINGHAM
 SELECTED PCCP PANEL REPLACEMENT
 20A025
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH, WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2021
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.
 33455 6TH AVE S
 FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT						
TRAFFIC										
28	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN	HR	20.0000	30.0000	50.00 %	6,000.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	-100.00 %
OTHER ITEMS										
29	MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE \$5,000	L.S.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %					-100.00 %
30	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	15,000.00	5,000.00	-66.67 %					-100.00 %
31	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.	15,000.00	7,500.00	-50.00 %					-100.00 %
32	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %					0.00 %
33	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %					0.00 %
34	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %					0.00 %
35	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %					0.00 %
36	ELECTRONIC TICKETING SYSTEM	L.S.	5,000.00	1,000.00	-80.00 %					-100.00 %
37	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,500.00	500.00	-80.00 %					-100.00 %

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/22/2021

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:44

PS&E JOB NO : 20A025 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009671 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6189
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 FEDERAL WAY TO BELLINGHAM
 SELECTED PCCP PANEL REPLACEMENT
 20A025
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH, WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2021
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.
 33455 6TH AVE S
 FEDERAL WAY WA 980036335
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
OTHER ITEMS									
38	JUST IN TIME TRAINING	L.S.			0.00 %				-100.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00		0.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,483,605.00</u>	<u>\$3,862,655.00</u>	55.53%				\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,483,605.00</u>	<u>\$3,862,655.00</u>	55.53%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE		NO BID THIS ALTERNATE	